Liquor Commission of Western Australia (*Liquor Control Act 1988*)

Applicant: CBJ

Respondent: Commissioner of Police

Commission: Mr Jim Freemantle (Chairperson)

Matter: Application for review of barring notice, section 115AD of

the Liquor Control Act 1988

Date of Order: 7 November 2012

Orders:

It is on 7 November 2012, ordered that:

- 1. Leave be granted to withdraw proceedings.
- 2. Proceedings are withdrawn.
- 3. No order as to costs.

MR JIM FREEMANTLE CHAIRPERSON